Date: Tue 5 December 2017 Reference Number: 20172016 FOI Category: Miscellaneous

**Title:** Trial Hunting Routes

Request Date: Thursday, 9 November, 2017

Response Date: Tuesday, 5 December, 2017

## **Request Details:**

- 1. Advice given by your force to the National Trust regarding the publication of trail hunting routes on the National Trust website.
- 2. Information on any meetings held with National Trust representatives in 2017, including minutes and notes of such meetings, in which any aspect of the publication of trail hunting routes and/or public safety in respect of trail hunting on National Trust land was discussed.
- 3. All correspondence between your force and the National Trust in 2017, in which any aspect of the publication of trail hunting routes and/or public safety in respect of trail hunting on National Trust land was discussed.

## **Exemptions Applied:**

None

## **SYP Response:**

I have contacted the Sergeant who is the Force Lead for Wildlife Crime for assistance with your request. He advised that he is unaware of any correspondence with the National Trust in relation the above three matters or any meeting. In essence, our response is one of 'no information held'.

## **FOI Category:**

Miscellaneous